503537169 10/23/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3583796

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name	Execution Date		
JANA LEWIS				03/08/2011		
LORNA NAGAMOOT	TOO-CASS	E		03/08/2011		
DAVID PUERTA				03/08/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	LIVING	PRO	OF, INC.			
Street Address:	63 ROC	GERS	STREET			
City:	CAMBF	RIDGE	=			
State/Country:	MASSA	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	02142					
Application Number:		14920	0856			
	DATA					
Fax Number:		the	a-mail address first: if that is unsu	coessful it will be sent		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	l be sent to		e-mail address first; if that is unsu nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent w			
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	l be sent to if provided	l; if th 61744	nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 496500			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	l be sent to if provided	<i>I; if th</i> 61744 DOC⊦	nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 496500 KET@MCCARTER.COM			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	l be sent to if provided e:	<i>I; if th</i> 61744 DOCI MCC/	nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 496500 KET@MCCARTER.COM ARTER & ENGLISH, LLP			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provided e:	<i>i; if th</i> 61744 DOCI MCC/ 265 F	nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 496500 KET@MCCARTER.COM ARTER & ENGLISH, LLP FRANKLIN STREET			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided e:	<i>i; if th</i> 61744 DOCI MCC/ 265 F	nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 496500 KET@MCCARTER.COM ARTER & ENGLISH, LLP FRANKLIN STREET FON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	<i>i; if th</i> 61744 DOCI MCC/ 265 F	nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 496500 KET@MCCARTER.COM ARTER & ENGLISH, LLP RANKLIN STREET FON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 118689-00112			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	<i>i; if th</i> 61744 DOCI MCC/ 265 F	nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 496500 KET@MCCARTER.COM ARTER & ENGLISH, LLP RANKLIN STREET FON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 118689-00112 EMILY A. DERTZ			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	<i>i; if th</i> 61744 DOCI MCC/ 265 F	nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 496500 KET@MCCARTER.COM ARTER & ENGLISH, LLP RANKLIN STREET FON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 118689-00112 EMILY A. DERTZ /Emily A. Dertz/			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	<i>i; if th</i> 61744 DOCI MCC/ 265 F	nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 496500 KET@MCCARTER.COM ARTER & ENGLISH, LLP RANKLIN STREET FON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 118689-00112 EMILY A. DERTZ			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: R:	l; if th 61744 DOCH MCC/ 265 F BOS1	nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 496500 KET@MCCARTER.COM ARTER & ENGLISH, LLP RANKLIN STREET FON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 118689-00112 EMILY A. DERTZ /Emily A. Dertz/			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: R:	l; if th 6174 DOCH MCC/ 265 F BOS1	nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 496500 KET@MCCARTER.COM ARTER & ENGLISH, LLP RANKLIN STREET FON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 118689-00112 EMILY A. DERTZ /Emily A. Dertz/			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=ParentAssignm	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: R: nent#page1. nent#page2. nent#page3.	l; if th 61744 DOCH MCC/ 265 F BOS1 	nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 496500 KET@MCCARTER.COM ARTER & ENGLISH, LLP RANKLIN STREET FON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 118689-00112 EMILY A. DERTZ /Emily A. Dertz/			

ASSIGNMENT

We, Jana Lewis, Lorna Nagamoottoo-Casse, and David Puerta of Medford, Massachusetts, Boston, Massachusetts, and Rockland, Massachusetts, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

LIVING PROOF, INC.

a corporation, having its principal place of business at 63 Rogers Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

LIVING PROOF, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

COLORING AGENTS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF

described in the following application:

Application No. 12/975,007, filed December 21, 2010

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

ME1 11209146v.1

PATENT REEL: 036865 FRAME: 0835

	Jama a. Levis				
	Jana Lewis				
Date: Marth 8, 2011					
United States of America)					
Commonwealth of <u>Massachusetts</u>) s	s.:				
County of <u>Suffoll</u>)					
On this 840 day of Marth	, 2011 before me, the Jana Lewis				
the undersigned notary public, personally appear (name of document signer), proved to me throug					
which was <u>ANNUS WANNE</u>	, to be the person whose name				
is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.					
12 Kimy	_(official signature and seal of notary)				
My commission expires	Karen S. Kimbali Notary Public				
, no s	nonvealh of Massachusene No Creamicsion Explicas				

ME1 11209146v.1

PATENT REEL: 036865 FRAME: 0836

į,

Lorna Nagamoottoo-Casse

Date:	march	8	2011	

United States of Amer	rica).
Commonwealth of	Massachusetts) ss.:
County of	SULFOIK-	_)

On this	-81h	day of	Manh	,	2011	before me, the
the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Lorna Nagamoottoo-Casse						
(name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification,						
which wa	s driver	s licen	SC		, to be the p	person whose name
is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.						

My commission expires

(official signature and seal of notary)

Karen S. Kimball Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires Varil 21, 2011

ME1 11209146v.1

PATENT REEL: 036865 FRAME: 0837 -

ŧ

3

U.S. Application No.: 12/975,007

Attorney Docket No.: 118689-00107

David Puerta

Date: Marth	8,ƏDV	<u> </u>			
United States of Amer	rica)			
Commonwealth of	Massac	nusetts) ss.:			
County of	SNÉF	$p _{(-)}$			
On this 84	day of	Manla		2011	before me, the
the undersigned notary	v public, per	sonally appeared	David Pu	erta	
(name of document sig	gner), proved	d to me through s	atisfactory ev	idence of i	dentification,
which was	NOUS LIC	line		, to be the	person whose name
is signed on the preced	ling or attacl	hed document in	ny presence.		
1/2-1	Lit.	M (official signat	ture and sea	al of notary)

My commission expires

and seal of no

F

ŧ

Karen S. Kimball Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusens My Commission Excires Aartl 21, 2011

ME1 11209146v.1

RECORDED: 10/23/2015

4